
 

OLYMPUS HIGH  

ANNUAL CALENDAR  

SESSION: 2025-26  

 

April 2025 
2nd April (Wednesday)- New session commences  

10th April (Thursday)- Mahavir Jayanti (Holiday) 

11th April (Friday) 

14th April (Monday)- Ambedkar Jayanti ( holiday ) 

15th April ( Tuesday )- ( Constitution day activities ) 

17th April ( Thursday )- Founder’s Day Celebration  

18th April (Friday)- Good Friday (Holiday) 

22nd April ( Tuesday )- Earth Day (Paper Bags Making Workshop) 

26th April (Saturday)- Felicitation of Grade A+ , Blood Donation Camp  

30th April (Wednesday)- Class Decoration Competition (Class I to XII) 

 

May 2025 
1st May (Thursday)- Labour Day (Class activities IX & X) 

2nd May (Friday)- Unit Test (Class VI to X & XII) 

5th May (Monday)- Unit Test (Class III to V) 

9th May (Friday)- Pre-primary Splash Pool, Summer activities   

  Class II & III Summer activities (Art Competition) 

12th May (Monday)- Buddha Purnima (Holiday) 

17th May (Saturday)- Dress Rehearsal Annual Play 

   School closes for summer vacations  

18th May (Sunday)- Annual Prize Distribution & Play 

20th May (Tuesday)- Extra Classes for Class X & XII 

30th May (Friday)- Extra classes for Class X & XII 

 

July 2025 
1st & 2nd July- Teacher’s workshop and meeting  

2nd July (Wednesday)- Boarders Return to Campus  

3rd July (Thursday)- School re-opens after summer holiday  

5th July (Saturday)- Last day for submission of Summer Holiday Projects 

12th July (Saturday)- Tree Plantation & Green Drive (Eco Club) 



 

16th July (Wednesday)- Harela (Holiday) 

30th July (Wednesday)- Drawing/colouring Competition (Pre-primary) 

   English Handwriting Competition (Class I to XII) 

31 st July (Thursday)- Hindi Handwriting Competition (Class I to XII) 

 

August 2025 
1st Aug (Friday) to 5th Aug (Tuesday)- Celebration of Monsoon Activities (P.G. to III) 

5th Aug (Tuesday) to 14th Aug (Thursday)- II Unit Test (Class II to XII) 

      (I Unit Test XI) 

8th Aug (Friday)- Rakhi Making workshop (Classes I to IX) 

9th Aug (Saturday)- Rakshabandhan  

14th Aug (Thursday)- Celebration of Independence Day (P.G. to V) 

15th Aug (Friday)- Independence Day Celebration  

       Inter-house Folk Dance Competition  

       Individual Competitions for Classes VI to XII 

16th Aug (Saturday)- Janmashtmi  

23rd Aug (Saturday)- PTM for Classes I to IX  

Orientation of Parents of Pre-primary 

30th Aug (Saturday)- Inter-house Theatre Competition (Primary section- I to V) 

   Inter-class Fancy Dress Competition (PG to KG) 

   PTM for classes (X to XII) 

 

September 2025 

_____________- Practical & oral Assessment begin 

_____________- Teacher’s day Celebration (PG to IV) 

5th Sept (Friday)- Id-e-Milad 

_____________- Teacher’s day celebration (V to XII) 

_____________- Tentative date for commencement oh Half-yearly Examination for  

Class III to X & XII 

1st Term Examination for Class IX 

_____________- Miladun- Nabi (Holiday) 

17th Sept (Wednesday)- Vishwakarma Puja  

_____________- Mid term break 

_____________- School resumes after Mid-term break 

   II Term commences 

______________- PTM for all classes 

 

 



 

October 2025 
 _____________- Sahayak Abhinandan Diwas 

2nd Oct (Thursday)- Gandhi Jayanti  

   Dussehra  

7th Oct (Tuesday)- Valmiki Jayanti (Holiday) 

20th Oct (Monday)- Diwali 

22nd- 23rd Oct (Wed/Thurs)- Bhai Dooj 

____________- Annual Athletics & P.T. Display (Class PG to V) 

____________- Annual Athletics & P.T. Display (Class VI to XII) 

28th Oct (Tues)- Chhat Pooja 

 

November 2025 

1st Nov (Saturday)- Igass Bagwal  

5th Nov (Wednesday)- Guru Nanak Jayanti  

______________- Theaterization and storytelling Competition (PG to III) 

______________- III Unit test (Class III to IX) 

______________- Inter-house English Elocution Competition group & Individual  

   (Class VI to IX) 

   Celebration of Winter Activities (PG to III) 

 

December 2025  
 

______________- Class XI Special Fete  

   PTM for class PG to IX  

______________- Pre-board examination for class X & XII 

______________- II term examination for class XI  

______________- Singing Competition (Open Category) 

______________- Junior Activity Show (Class PG to V) 

______________- Dance Competition (Open Category school closes for Winter Break) 

______________- Farewell of class XII/ last working day of Teachers 

25th Dec (Thursday)- Christmas Day 

______________- Remedial classes for X & XII 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

January 2026 
13th Jan (Tuesday)- Lohri (Holiday) 

14th Jan (Wednesday)- Makar Sakranti (Holiday) 

_____________- Teachers Meeting/Boarders return 

_____________- School reopens after Winter break (All classes) 

  II Pre-board for class X & XII 

23rd Jan (Friday)- Vasant Panchmi  

____________- Celebration of Republic Day (Class PG to V) 

____________- Competition for Republic Day (Class VI to XII) 

26th Jan (Monday)- Celebration of Republic Day (VI & XII) 

____________- Art & Craft Exhibition  (PG to V) 

 

February 2026 

____________- Art & Craft, Science Exhibition(Class VI to XI) 

____________- Basant Mela  

____________- Commencement of revision test and Practical for Final Examination  

15th Feb (Sunday)- Shivratri 

 

March 2026 

____________- Tentative date for commencement of Final Examination for 2025-26 

4th March (Wednesday)- Holi 

21st March (Saturday)- Eid-ul-Fitra 

26th March (Thursday)- Ram Navmi 

 

  

                                

  

 

    


